Louise M. Palagano

Township Council
Municipal Clerk

1 Municipal Plaza

Bloomfield, NJ 07003
http://www bloomfieldtwpnj com

Meeting: 11/09/11 07:30 PM
2011 RESOLUTION BUDGETS

AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS BETWEEN BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58 transfers are permitted between budget

appropriations during the last two months of the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance recommends the Mayor and Council approve the

following transfers:

ACCOUNT NO. TITLE FROM TO
1-01-20-703-011 Mayor and Council Salaries & Wages 15,000.00
1-01-22-725-011 UCC Salaries & Wages 70,000.00
1-01-22-726-011 Housing Inspections Salaries & Wages 20,000.00
1-01-25-745-011 Police Department Salaries & Wages 30,000.00
1-01-26-767-011 Services Buildings Salaries & Wages 10,000.00
1-01-26-773-011 Sewer Maintenance Salaries & Wages 10,000.00
1-01-28-795-011 Department of Rec Salaries & Wages 20,000.00
1-01-31-821-075 Street Lighting 14,760.00
1-01-25-752-011 Fire Department Salaries & Wages 4,000.00
1-01-21-720-011 Department of Planning Salaries & Wages 5,000.00
1-01-25-746-014 Comm. Center OT 30,000.00
1-01-26-767-025 Service Buildings & Maintenance of Motor Vehicle 100,000.00
1-01-26-772-011 Public Buildings & Grounds Salaries & Wages 1,000.00
1-01-26-776-011 Care Shade Trees & Grounds Salaries & Wages 17,000.00
1-01-27-785-011 Board of Health Salaries & Wages 30,000.00
1-01-28-796-012 Sr. Citizen Trans P/T 5,000.00
1-01-38-773-131 Second River Joint Meeting 1,620.00
1-01-38-773-132 Third River Joint Meeting 140.00
1-04-20-707-011 Info Systems Salaries & Wages 4,000.00
193,760.00 193,760.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township

of Bloomfield in the County of Essex, State of New Jersey, that the transfers between 2011

Budget Appropriation s be made as follows:

TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

BUDGET TRANSFERS #1

Page 1



Resolution (ID # 1178)

ACCOUNT NO.

TITLE

1-01-20-703-011
1-01-22-725-011
1-01-22-726-011
1-01-25-745-011
1-01-26-767-011
1-01-26-773-011
1-01-28-795-011
1-01-31-821-075
1-01-25-752-011
1-01-21-720-011
1-01-25-746-014
1-01-26-767-025
1-01-26-772-011
1-01-26-776-011
1-01-27-785-011
1-01-28-796-012
1-01-38-773-131
1-01-38-773-132
1-04-20-707-011

Mayor and Council Salaries & Wages

UCC Salaries & Wages

Housing Inspections Salaries & Wages

Police Department Salaries & Wages

Services Buildings Salaries & Wages

Sewer Maintenance Salaries & Wages
Department of Rec Salaries & Wages

Street Lighting

Fire Department Salaries & Wages

Department of Planning Salaries & Wages
Comm. Center OT

Service Buildings & Maintenance of Motor Vehicle
Public Buildings & Grounds Salaries & Wages
Care Shade Trees & Grounds Salaries & Wages
Board of Health Salaries & Wages

Sr. Citizen Trans P/T

Second River Joint Meeting

Third River Joint Meeting

Info Systems Salaries & Wages

Meeting of November 9, 2011

FROM TO

15,000.00

70,000.00

20,000.00

30,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

20,000:00

14,760.00

4,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
100,000.00
1,000.00
17,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
1,620.00
140.00

_ 4,000.00
193,760.00  193,760.00

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on November 09, 2011.

%ff; aM/)xm

Municipal Cler

the Township of /Bloo

g Ad;)pted as Amended Jani e fltténo & 5
0 5;. tﬁztéd Nlcholas Toanow O 0
0 T alble(;awn Robert Ruane | O
00 Approved acl Venezia - o o
[0  Approved by Consensus Peggy O'Boyle Dunigan . O 0 O
0  Not Discussed Bernard Hamilton & O 0
00  Tabled with No Vote Raymond McCarthy ] 0O O

Page 2



