



**2011 RESOLUTION BUDGETS**

**AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS BETWEEN BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS**

WHEREAS, under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58 transfers are permitted between budget appropriations during the last two months of the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance recommends the Mayor and Council approve the following transfers:

<u>ACCOUNT NO.</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
1-01-20-703-011	Mayor and Council Salaries & Wages	15,000.00	
1-01-22-725-011	UCC Salaries & Wages	70,000.00	
1-01-22-726-011	Housing Inspections Salaries & Wages	20,000.00	
1-01-25-745-011	Police Department Salaries & Wages	30,000.00	
1-01-26-767-011	Services Buildings Salaries & Wages	10,000.00	
1-01-26-773-011	Sewer Maintenance Salaries & Wages	10,000.00	
1-01-28-795-011	Department of Rec Salaries & Wages	20,000.00	
1-01-31-821-075	Street Lighting	14,760.00	
1-01-25-752-011	Fire Department Salaries & Wages	4,000.00	
1-01-21-720-011	Department of Planning Salaries & Wages		5,000.00
1-01-25-746-014	Comm. Center OT		30,000.00
1-01-26-767-025	Service Buildings & Maintenance of Motor Vehicle		100,000.00
1-01-26-772-011	Public Buildings & Grounds Salaries & Wages		1,000.00
1-01-26-776-011	Care Shade Trees & Grounds Salaries & Wages		17,000.00
1-01-27-785-011	Board of Health Salaries & Wages		30,000.00
1-01-28-796-012	Sr. Citizen Trans P/T		5,000.00
1-01-38-773-131	Second River Joint Meeting		1,620.00
1-01-38-773-132	Third River Joint Meeting		140.00
1-04-20-707-011	Info Systems Salaries & Wages		4,000.00
		<u>193,760.00</u>	<u>193,760.00</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield in the County of Essex, State of New Jersey, that the transfers between 2011 Budget Appropriation s be made as follows:

**TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD**  
**BUDGET TRANSFERS # 1**

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND PROPERNESS  
ON BASIS OF FACTS SET FORTH  
*Brian J. Horio*  
Director of Law-Township Attorney

<u>ACCOUNT NO.</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
1-01-20-703-011	Mayor and Council Salaries & Wages	15,000.00	
1-01-22-725-011	UCC Salaries & Wages	70,000.00	
1-01-22-726-011	Housing Inspections Salaries & Wages	20,000.00	
1-01-25-745-011	Police Department Salaries & Wages	30,000.00	
1-01-26-767-011	Services Buildings Salaries & Wages	10,000.00	
1-01-26-773-011	Sewer Maintenance Salaries & Wages	10,000.00	
1-01-28-795-011	Department of Rec Salaries & Wages	20,000.00	
1-01-31-821-075	Street Lighting	14,760.00	
1-01-25-752-011	Fire Department Salaries & Wages	4,000.00	
1-01-21-720-011	Department of Planning Salaries & Wages		5,000.00
1-01-25-746-014	Comm. Center OT		30,000.00
1-01-26-767-025	Service Buildings & Maintenance of Motor Vehicle		100,000.00
1-01-26-772-011	Public Buildings & Grounds Salaries & Wages		1,000.00
1-01-26-776-011	Care Shade Trees & Grounds Salaries & Wages		17,000.00
1-01-27-785-011	Board of Health Salaries & Wages		30,000.00
1-01-28-796-012	Sr. Citizen Trans P/T		5,000.00
1-01-38-773-131	Second River Joint Meeting		1,620.00
1-01-38-773-132	Third River Joint Meeting		140.00
1-04-20-707-011	Info Systems Salaries & Wages		4,000.00
		<u>193,760.00</u>	<u>193,760.00</u>

\* . . . \* . . . \* . . . \*

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on November 09, 2011.

*Louise M. Palazzo*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Municipal Clerk of the Township of Bloomfield

*Seneca Rocca*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Acting Mayor of the Township of Bloomfield

✓ <u>Vote Record -</u>		<u>Yes/Aye</u>	<u>No/Nay</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Adopted	Janice Litterio	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Adopted as Amended	Nicholas Joanow	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Defeated	Robert Ruane	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Withdrawn	Michael Venezia	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Tabled	Peggy O'Boyle Dunigan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Approved	Bernard Hamilton	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Approved by Consensus	Raymond McCarthy	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Not Discussed					
<input type="checkbox"/> Tabled with No Vote					